and Mass Communication of your institution. 

The study, as proposed by the researcher, is to be located at and financially administered by your 

institution as per the guidelines of this award. 

First instalment (40 % of Instalment) 

The ICSSR has sanctioned a grant-in-aid of Rs.4,80,000/- (Rupees Four Lakh Eighty thousand Only) 

for the above Research Project and the grant wili be released as follows 

Second instalment (40 % of Instalment) 

Final instalment (15 % of Instalment) 

Publication Cost (5% of Instalment) 

Total 
Overhead charges over and above 

5% or maximurm Rs 100000

[...]

The study, as proposed by the researcher, is to be located at and financially administered by your 
institution as per the guidelines of this award. 

Final Instalment @ 5%: 
Publication Cost@5%: 
Total 

3. The ICSSR has sanctioned a grant-in-aid of Rs. 11,00,000/- (Eleven Lakh Only) for the above Research 
Project and the grant will be released as follows: 

Overhead charges over and above 
7.5% or maximum Rs.1,00,000 

Dated: 09.05.2023 

Rs. 4,40,000/ 
Rs. 3,30,000/ 
Rs. 2,20,000/ 
Rs.55,000/ 
Rs.55,000/-* 
Rs.I1,00,000 /

[...]

Anup Kumar Ghosh, Professor, Physics, Banaras Hindu University -Release of lst grant. 

1 

(A statutory body of the Department of Science & Technology, Government of India) 

Sanction of Science and Engineering Research Board (SERB) is hereby accorded to the above mentioned project at a total cost of Rs. 5511000/- (Rs. Fifty Five Lakh Eleven Thousand Only) with break-up of Rs, 4300000/- under Capital (Non-recurring) head and Rs.1211000/- under General (Recurring) head for a duration of 36 months. The items of expenditure for which the total allocation of Rs. 5511000/- has been approved are given below:

[...]

harisingh gour central suniversity, sagar, Sagar, Madhya pradesh-470003 - Release of lst grant. 

B 

SCIENCE & ENGINEERING RESEARCH BOARD(SERB) 

Canction of Science and Engineering Research Board (SERB) is hereby accorded to the above mentioned nroiect at a total cost of Rs. 3703832/- (Rs. Thirty Seven Lakh Three Thousand Eight Hundred and Thirty Two Only) with break-up of Rs. 900000/- under Capital (Non-recurring) head and Rs.2803832/- under Ceneral (Recurring) head for a duration of 36 months, The items of expenditure for which the total allocation of Rs. 3703832/- has been approved are given below:

[...]

of Environmental Studies, University of Allahabad, Univers1lty road, old katra, allahabad, Allahab ad, Utat pradesh 

211002 Release of lst grant. 

Sanction of Science and Engineering Research Board (SERB) is hereby accorded to the above mentioned project al a 
total cost of Rs. 5153760/- (Rs. Fifty One Lakh Fifty Three Thousand Seven Hundred and Sixty Only) with break up 
of Rs. 2699997/- under Capital (Non-recurring) head and Rs.2453763/- under General (Recurring) head for a duralion 
of 36 months. The items of expenditure for which the total allocation of Rs. 5153760/- has been approved are qiven

[...]

Bobbili, Chemistry, University of Allahabad , University road, old katra, allahabad, Allahabad, Uttar pradesh z002 -Release of lst grant. 

1 

Sanction of Science and Engineering Research Board (SERÐ) is hereby accorded to the above nentioned project at a 
total cost of Rs. 4513369/- (Rs, Forty Five Lakh Thirteen Thousand Three Hundred and Sixty Nine Only) with break 
up of Rs. 739063/- under Capital (Non-recurring) head and Rs.377430G/- under General (Recurring) head for a 
duration of 36 months. The items of expenditure for which the total allocation of Rs. 4513369/- has been approved 
are given below:

[...]

IFSC/RTGS Code 
Email id of A/C 

Holder 

5. The Sanction has been issued with the approval of the competent authority on 24 January, 2024 and ide Diary 

No. SERB/F/L1814/2023-2024 dated 30 January, 2024. 

Email id of PI 

6. The release amount of Rs. 1403937/- (Rúpees Fourteen Lakh Three Thousand Nine Hundred and Thirty Seven 

only) will be drawn by the Under Seefetary of the SERB and will be disbursed by means of RTGS transaction as per 

their Bank details given below: 

To, 

(a statutory body of the Department of Science & Technology. government of India) 

Under Secretary